Join us Often. Pray for us Daily.

"I was in prison and you visited me."

JANUARY

1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/9/2023
1/15/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023

EBRUARY

2/q/2023
2/4/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/12/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/23-26/2023

Lynaugh Unit - Don & Patricia

Tt. Stockton N-5 - Don & Patricia
Montford Trusty Camp - Cancelled
Roach Unit - Cancelled

Daniel Unit - Mark & Janet Stripling
Formby Unit - Jared Baker

Smith Unit - Cancelled

Mechler Unit - Thompsons
Wheeler Unit - Striplings

Formby Unit - Steve Taylor
bathart Unit - Greg White

‘Wallace Unit - Steve Taylor

Daniel Unit - Striplings

Formby Unit - Jared Baker

Lynaugh Unit - Steve Taylor

Ft. Stockton N-5 - Steve Taylor
Montford Trusty Camp - Don Castleberry
Roach Unit - Canup/Cox

Smith Unit - Steve Taylor

‘Wheeler Unit - Steve Taylor

Formby Unil - Charles Carter
Mechler Unil - Steve Taylor

Wallace Unit - Canup/Cox
‘WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADE
Dalhart Unit

Freedom in Jesus Ministries
Prison Ministry Schedule

KLY

2023

Tuesday evenings at 7:00 PM, Stephen Canup and Steve Taylor teach a Bible Study at Kingdont Towers.
Wednesday evenings at 7:00 PM, Mare Johnson, Duane Brecheisen and Joe Bob Knox teach Life Skills at Kingdom Towers.
Thursday evenings at 7:00 PM, FIJM volunteer Eric Gutierrez teaches a Bible Study at Kingdom Towers.

On Sundays at 5:30 PM, FIJM volunteers, Mark and Janet Stripling lead a worship service at Kingdom Towers .

MONTHLY AND BI-WEFKLY RECURRING

On First Saturdays, FIJM and Glad Tidings Church conduct services at the Formby Unit, Plainview (12:15 - 2:15 PM).
On First and Third Mondays, Don Castleberry holds a Bible Study at the Texas Civil Commitment Center, Littlefield, TX.
On Fourth Sundays, Albert Gutierrez and Kingdom Messengers does a Spanish service at the Smith Unit in Lamesa, TX (12:30 PM).
On Fourth Sundays, Don Castleberry holds a worship service at the Texas Civil Comunitment Center in Littlefield, TX.

WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADES AND OTHER SCHEDULED SERVICES/EVENTS

Ft. Stockton, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Lubbock, TX
Childress, TX
Snyder, TX
Plainview, TX
Lamesa, TX
Tulia, TX
Plainview, TX
Plainview, TX
Dalhart, TX
Caolorado City, TX

Snyder, TX
Plainview, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Lubback, TX
Childress, TX
Lamesa, TX
Plainview, TX
Plainview, TX
Tulia, TX
Colorado City, TX
Dalhart, TX

8:00 AM
Noon
1:30 PM
10:00 AM
Noon
12:15 PM
8:30 AM
1:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM

Noon
12:15 PM
8:00 AM
Noon
1:30 PM
10:00 AM
8:30 AM (G4); 3:30 PM (GP)
12:15 PM
12:15 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM

MARCH

a/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/5/2023
3/5/2023
3/5/2023
3/5/2023
3/12/2023
3/16-18/z2023

3/18/2023
3/18/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/23-3/26/2023

3/26/2023

APRIL

4/1/2023
4/1/2023
Ja/2023
4f2/z023
4/2/2023
4f2/2023
4/9/2033
4/15/2023
4/15/2023
4/15/2023
4/16/2023
4/16/2023
4/23/2023
4/27-30/2023

Daniel Unit - cancelled

Formby Unit - Jared Baker

Lynaugh Unit - Canup

Ft. Stockton N-5 - Canup

Montford Trusty Camp - Steve Taylor
Roach Unit - Greg White

Smith Unit - Don Castleberry
WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADE
Sayle Unit - Breckenridge, Tx
Wheeler Unit - Don Castleberry
Formby Unit - Charles Carter
Mechler Unit - Don & Patricia
‘Wallace Unit - Neal Rashall

Jordan Unit - R. Orsborn
WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADE
Hobby and Marlin Units

Dalhart Unit - Michael Lee

Daniel Unit - Lockdown

Formby Unit - Don Castleberry

Lynaugh Unit - Neal Rashall

Ft. Stockton N-5 - Neal Rashall

Montford Trusty - Steve Taylor/Mare Johnson
Roach Unit - Steve Taylor/Marc Johnson
Smith Unit - Lockdown

‘Wheeler Unit - 8. Taylor/M. Johnson
Formby Unit - Charles Carter/Toney Ward
Clements Unit - Striplings

Mechler Unit - Robin Cox

Wallace Unit - Don Castleberry

Dalhart Unit - Dewey Gragson
WEEKEND GOSPEL, CRUSADE
Roach Unit
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Snyder, TX
Plainview, TX

Ft. Stockton, TX

Tt. Stackton, TX
Lubbock, TX
Childress, TX
Lamesa, TX
Breckenridge, TX

Plainview, TX
Plainview, TX
Tulia, TX
Colorado City, TX
Pampa, TX
Marlin, TX

Dalhart, TX

Snyder, TX
Plainview, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Lubbock, TX.
Childress, TX
Lamesa, TX
Plainview, TX
Plainview, TX
Amarillo, TX
Tulia, TX
Colorado City, TX
Dalhart, TX
Childress, TX

Noon
12:15 PM
8:00 AM
Noon
1:30 PM
10:00 AM
8:30 AM

12:15 PM
12:15 PM
1:00 PM

10:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM

Noon
12:15 PM
8:00 AM
Noon
5:30 PM
10:00 AM
8:30 AM (GP); Noon (Span)
12:15 PM
12:15 PM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
8:00 AM



Join us Often. Pray for us Daily.

"I was in prison and you visited me."

MAY

5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
s/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/14/2023
5/18-21/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/21f2023
slz1/2023
5/28/2023

JUNE

6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023
6/4/2023
6/8-11/2023

6/11/2023
6/11/2023
6/17/2023
6/17/2023
6/17/2023
6/18/2023
6/18/2023
6/25/2023
6/25/2023

JULY
6/29 -7/2/23

7/1/2023
7/2/2023
7/2/2023
7/2/2023
7/2/2023
7/8-9/2023
7/9/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/16/2023
7/16/2023
7/20-23/2023

7/23/2023
7/28-30/2023

Daniel Unit - Striplings

Formby Unit - Jared Baker

Lynaugh Unit - Don Castleberry

Ft. Stockton N-5 - Don Castleberry
Montford Trusty Camp - Steve Taylor
Roach Unit - Cancelled

Smith Unit - Cancelled

CRUSADE & One by One Cell Visits
Rebertson Unit

‘Wheeler Unit - Robin Cox

Clements Unit - Lockdown

Formby Unit - Greg White

Mechler Unit - Greg, White

‘Wallace Unit - Scott Heburn

Dalhart Unit - Scott Heburn

Daniel Unit - Striplings

Formby Unit - Jared Baker
Lynaugh Unit - Greg White

Ft. Stockton N-5 - Greg, White
Montford Trusty Camp - Steve Taylor
Roach Unit - Rabin Cox
WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADE
Woodman Unit

Hughes Unit - Canup/Taylor

Smith Unit - Greg White

‘Wheeler Unit - Mark Stripling
Formby Unit - Charles Carter
Clements Unit - Steve Taylor
Mechler Unit - Don Castleberry
Jordan Unit - Steve Taylor

Dathart Unit - Canup

Wallace Unit

WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADES
Mechler, Wheeler & Formby Units
Daniel Unit

Lynaugh Unit (Chap. will cover}

Ft. Stackton N-5 (Chap. will cover)
Montford Trusty Camp - Greg White
Roach Unit

Hobby and Marlin Units - Women
Smith Unit

Sayle Unit - Canup

‘Wheeler Unit

Formby Unit

Clements Unit

Mechler Unit

Wallace Unit

WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADE
Smith Unit

Dalhart Unit

SPANISH Weekend Gospel Crusade
Roach Unit

Freedom in Jesus Ministries

Prison Ministry Schedule
2023

Snyder, TX
Plainview, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Ft. Stockion, TX
Lubbock, TX
Childress, TX
Lamesa, TX
Abilene, TX

Plainview, TX
Amarillo, TX
Plainview, TX
Tulia, TX
Colorado City, TX
Dalhart, TX

Snyder, TX
Plainview, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Lubbock, TX
Childress, TX
Gatesville, TX

Gatesville, TX
Lamesa, TX
Plainview, TX
Plainview, TX
Amarille, TX
Tulia, TX

Pampa, TX
Dalhart, TX
Colorada City, TX

TFulia & Plainview, TX

Snyder, TX

Ft. Stockton, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Luhbock, TX
Childress, TX
Marlin, TX
Lamesa, TX
Breckenridge, Tx
Plainview, TX
Plainview, TX
Amarillo, TX
Tulia, TX
Colorado City, TX
Lamesa, TX

Dathart, TX
Childress, TX

Noon
12:15 PM
8:00 AM
Noon
5:30 PM
10:00 AM
8:30 AM

12:15 PM
4:00 PM
12:15 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
8:00 AM

Noon
12:15 PM
8:00 AM
Noon
5:30 PM
10:00 AM

8:00 AM &10:30 AM
8:30 AM

1z:15 PM

12:15 PM

4:00PM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

10:00 AM

Naon
8:00 AM
Noon
5:30 PM
10:00 AM
TBD
8:30 AM
7:00 AM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM

8:00 AM

AUGUST

8/5/2023
8/5/2023
8/6/2023
8/6/2023
8/6/2023
8/6/2023
8/13/2023
8/17-20/2023

8/10/2023
8/19/2023
8/19/2023

/20/2023
8/20/2023
8/27/2023

SEPTEMBER

9/2/2023
6/2/2023
9/3/2023
9/3/2023
9/3/2023
9/3/2023
9/7-10/2023

9/10/2023
9/16/2023
9/16/2023
9/16/2023
6/17/2023
g/i7fz023
9/17/2023
9/23/2023
9/24/2023

BER

10/1/2023
10/1/2023
10/1/2023
10/1/2623
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/5-8/2023

10/8/2023
10/15/2023
10/21/2023
10/21/2023
10/21/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023

Daniel Unil - Steve Taylor

Formby Unit - Jared Baker

Lynaugh Unit

Ft. Stockton N-5

Montford Trusty Camp

Roach Unit

Smith Unit

WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADES
Montford Hospital & Trusty Camp
Wheeler Unit

Formby Unit

Clements Unit

Mechler Unit

Wallace Unit

Dalhart Unit

Daniel Unit

Formby Unit -Jared Baker
Lynaugh Unit - Greg White
Ft. Stockton N-5 - Greg White
Montford Trusty Camp

Roach Unit

WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADES
‘Tobe determined

Smith Unit

Wheeler Unit

Formby Unit

Clements Unit

Mechler Unit

Wallace Unit

Jordan Unit

Sayle Unit - Canup

Dalhart Unit

Lynaugh Unit

Ft. Stockton N-5

Roach Unit

Montford Trusty Camp

Daniel Unit - TDCJ Training?
Formby Unil - Jared Baker
‘Weekend Gospel Crusades

Lynaugh & N5 Units, Fort Stockton, TX

Smith Unit

Mechler Unit

Wheeler Unit

Farmby Unit

Clements Unit

Dalhart Unit

Wallace Unit - Greg White

P.0. Box 939, Levelland, TX 79336
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Snyder, TX Noon
Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Ft. Stockton, TX 8:00 AM
Ft. Stockton, TX Noon
Lubbock, TX 5:30 PM
Childress, TX 10:00 AM
Lamesa, TX 8:30 AM
Lubbock, TX

Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Plainview, TX i2:15 PM
Amarillo, TX 4:00 PM
Tulia, TX 1:00 PM
Colorado City, TX 10:00 AM
Dalhart, TX 8:00 AM
Snyder, TX Noon
Plainview, TX 1215 PM
Ft, Stockton, TX 8:00 AM
Ft. Stockton, TX Noon
Tuhbock, TX 5:30 PM
Childress, TX 10:00 AM
To be determined

Lamesa, TX 8:30 AM
Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Amarillo, TX 4:00 PM
Fulia, TX 1:00 PM
Colorado City, TX 10:00 AM
Pampa, TX 8:00 AM
Breckenridge, Tx 7:00 AM
Dalhart, TX 8:00 AM
Ft. Stockton, TX 8:00 AM
Ft. Stockton, TX Noon
Childress, TX 10:00 AM
Lubbock, TX 5:30 PM
Snyder, TX Noon
Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Fort Stockton, TX

Lamesa, TX 8:30 AM
Tulia, TX 100 PM
Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Amarillo, TX 4:00 PM
Dalhart, TX 8:00 AM
Colorado City, TX q:00 PM



Join us Often. Pray for us Daily.

"I was in prison and you visited me."

NOVEMBER

11/4/z023
11/4/2023
11/5/2023
11/5/2023
11/5/2023
11/5/2023
11/12/2023
11/16-19/2023

11/18/2028
11/18/2023
11/19/2023
11/19/2023
11/26/2023

Daniel Unit - Greg White
Formby Unit - Jared Baker
Lynaugh Unit

Ft. Stockton N-5

Roach Unit

Montford Trusty Camp
Smith Unit

CRUSADE & One by One Cell Visils
Clements Unit

Wheeler Unit

Formby Unit

Mechler Unit - Greg White
Wallace Unit

Dathart Unit

Freedom in Jesus Ministries

Prison Ministry Schedule
2023
WEEKEND GOSPEL CRUSADES AND OTHER SCHEDULED SERVICES/EVENTS
DECEMBER

Snyder, TX
Plainview, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Ft. Stockton, TX
Childress, TX
Lubbock, TX
Lamesa, TX
Amarillo, TX

Plainview, TX
Plainview, TX
Tulia, TX
Colorado City, TX
Dathart, TX

Noon
12115 PM
8:00 AM
Noon
10:00 AM
5:30 PM
8:30 AM

12:15 PM
12:15 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
8:00 AM

1t/30 - 12/3/2023 Weekend Gospel Crusade

12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/3/2023
12/3/2023
12/3/2023
12/3/2022
12/9/2023
12/10/2023
12/16/2023
12/16/2023
12/16/2023
12(16/2023
12/17/2023
12f17/202%
12/17/2023
12/24/2023

Daniel Unit & Wallace Units
Daniel Unit

Formby Unit - Jared Baker
Lynaugh Unit

Ft. Stockton N-5

Roach Unit - Greg White
Montford Trusty Camp

Pack Christmas Bags - Glad Tidings Church

Smith Unit
Clements Unit
Wheeler Unit
Formby Unit
Sayle Unit - Canup
Jordan Unit
Mechler Unit
Wallace Unit
Dathart Unit

Tuesday evenings at 7:00 PM, Stephen Canup and Steve Taylor teach a Bible Study at Kingdom Towers .

Wednesday evenings at 7:00 PM, Marc Johnson, Duane Brecheisen and Joe Bob Knox teach Life Skills at Kingdom Towers.

Thursday evenings at 7:00 PM, FITM volunteer Eric Gutierrez teaches a Bible Study at Kingdom Towers .
On Sundays at 5:30 PM, FIJM volunteers, Mark and Janet Stripling lead a worship service at Kingdom Towers.

On First Saturdays, FIJM and Glad Tidings Church conduct services at the Formby Unit, Plainview (12:15 - 2:15 PM).
On First and Third Mondays, Don Castleberry holds a Bible Study at the Texas Civil Commitinent Center, Littlefield, TX.

On Fourth Sundays, Albert Gulierrez and Kingdom Messengers does a Spanish service at the Smith Unit in Lamesa, TX (12:30 PM).

On Fourth Sundays, Don Castleberry holds a worship service at the Texas Civil Conunitinent Center in Littlefield, TX.
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Snyder & Colorade City, TX
Snyder, TX Noon

Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Ft. Stockton, TX 8:00 AM

Ft. Stockton, TX Noon

Childress, TX 10:00 AM
Lubbock, TX 5:30 PM
Lubbock, TX 9:00
Lamesa, TX 8:30 AM
Amarillo, TX 4:00 PM
Plainview, TX 12115 PM
Plainview, TX 12:15 PM
Breckenridge, Tx 7:00 AM
Pampa, TX 8:00 AM
Tulia, TX 1:00 PM
Colorado City, TX. 3:00 PM
Dalhart, TX 8:00 AM



